

ACHC media contact:

Brooke Renn: (919) 785-1214, ext. 252; <u>brenn@achc.org</u>

For all other inquiries:

(919) 785-1214, (855) 937-2242, <u>customerservice@achc.org</u>

New Partnership Aims to Enhance Pharmacy Practices

CARY, N.C. – Accreditation Commission for Health Care (ACHC) announced today it is partnering with Sphinx Strategies, an independent pharmacy consulting group and recognized leader in specialty pharmacy consulting.

"ACHC and Sphinx Strategies are mutually dedicated to driving advancements in quality of care and business efficiencies," said Ralph McBride, ACHC Interim Program Director. "This new partnership strengthens our shared focus of optimizing pharmacy operations and improving patient outcomes."

"This partnership opens the door for exciting new avenues and helps catalyze our current trajectory," said Vic Simianu, Principal of Sphinx Strategies "We could not be more thrilled to partner with such a genuine and patient-centric organization; ACHC truly understands where each patient needs quality, support, and attention."

The collaboration gives clients of Sphinx Strategies exclusive pricing on ACHC Pharmacy Accreditation, with special discounts for specialty, compounding, and infusion services, and ACHC DMEPOS Accreditation. Discounts are also available for ACHCU educational resources.

About Sphinx Strategies

Sphinx Strategies (Sphinx) is a consulting group dedicated to building the highest-performing specialty pharmacy and infusion operations across the nation.

By pooling the nation's top pharmacists, chemists, analysts, developers, and thought leaders, Sphinx has created a powerful team of consultants and innovators that maintain a 50-state national presence, a \$5 billion footprint, and manage a group of five growing brands in the specialty pharmacy space. Learn more about Sphinx at <u>sphinxstrategies.com</u>.

About ACHC

ACHC is a national leader in pharmacy accreditation and offers a comprehensive suite of pharmacy accreditation and distinction options, including specialty, infusion, and sterile/non-sterile compounding.

With over 35 years of experience, ACHC has a history of driving success with industry-leading programs. ACHC develops solutions for healthcare providers worldwide and remains committed to delivering a customized, collaborative accreditation experience

To learn more, email <u>customerservice@achc.org</u> or call (855) 937-2242, ext. 458.

139 Weston Oaks Ct., Cary, NC 27513 | <u>achc.org</u> | T (855) 937-2242 F (919) 785-3011 ACCREDITATION COMMISSION *for* HEALTH CARE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED. CMS APPROVED.